AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	CT, BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CO	DDE	PAGE I	OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	NO.	5 PROJE	CT NO.(If applica	~
M010	12-20-2007	ADM-12-017				,
6. ISSUED BY . CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Nem 6) CODE 3100				
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: James Leedom Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M				
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 2	0555			
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS U.S MARKETING OFFICE	.A., INC.		98. DATED (SEE ITEM	11)		
2120 WASHINGTON BLVD STE 450			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS25F0030M NRC-DR-10-08-391			
ARLINGTON VA 222045714			Modification No. 10			
CODE 626578041	FACILITY CODE		X 12-20-2007	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AM	ENDMENTS OF SOLICITA	ATIONS		-	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACING RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viby telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	thich includes a reference to DE DESIGNATED FOR THE nue of this amendment you o	the solicitation and amendmer RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR lesire to change an offer alrea	nt numbers. FAILURE (R TO THE HOUR AND I dy submitted, such chan	OF YOUR AC DATE SPECIF ge may be ma	- FIED MAY ade	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Il required) Th	nis Modification Doe NS# 626578041 FFS AICS: 333315 PSC		ıg			
13. THIS ITEM APPL	IES ONLY TO MODIFIC	ATIONS OF CONTRACTS				
IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifical Control of the Control		RINO. AS DESCRIBED IN				
(A) A. THIS CHANGE CADEM IS COOLED TO HOUSE THE COMMENT OF	y darwing) The divined do to 10		SATING CODES CAO. BATTERE	OA.		
BITHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		CHANGES (such as changes in pa	ying office, appropriation date, etc	5.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:		,			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.	217-9 Option to Exte	end the Term of the Co	ontract			***************************************
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x	s required to sign this docum	ent and return 1	copies to the issuing office	·e.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitat	ion/contract subject matter where teasible	9.)			
The purpose of this modification is:						
1. Exercise Option Year #4.						
2. Increase the ceiling of the Delivery	Order.					
3. Change the NAICS Code of the Deliver						
4. Revise Section A.1 - Consideration a	nd Obligation - Deli	very Orders.				
See page two (2) for details.						
All other terms and conditions shall re	emain unchanged.					
Excens as provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the document reterer	n and other 9A or 1DA as herelotere	Named, tempire urchanner and in tull fo	ore and ellect			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA	·	nirit)		
David String N - Dono, for	Contracts	James Leedom Contracting Office				
15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR	150. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1	10C	. DATE SIGNED	
(Stenatian of person authorized as sign)	10 27/1	(Signature of	Contracting Officer)	10	2/26/20	>11
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	7 7			TANDARD FORM	30 (REV. 10-83)	5)

Delivery Order NRC-DR-10-08-391 is hereby revised as follows:

- 1. Option Year #4 is hereby exercised in accordance with Section A.7 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract. The period of performance of the contract is hereby extended to December 20, 2012.
- 2. The ceiling of the Delivery Order is hereby increased by \$155,895.56 from \$550,686.68 to \$706,582.24.
- 3. Section A.1 Consideration and Obligation Delivery Orders is hereby corrected as follows:
 - (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$706,582.24.
 - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$246,550.00.
- 4. The NAICS Code associated with this delivery order is hereby changed to 333315 from 333298.

5. Funding Summary: Basic Award: \$ 43,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 Modification No. 1: Modification No. 2: 0.00 \$ Modification No. 3: \$ 0.00 Modification No. 4: S 0.00 \$ 68,950.00 Modification No. 5: 0.00 Modification No. 6: \$ 24,999.00 Modification No. 7: Modification No. 8: \$ 69.601.00 \$ 0.00 Modification No. 9: Modification No. 10: 0.00 Total: \$246,550.00

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.